Form No. S3359-206
Supersedes S3359-106
Page 1 of 13
Models:  SH261, SH311, SH381, SH431, SH491, SH611
Heating Capacities: 21,000 to 57,000 BTUH
Cooling Capacities: 23,600 to 57,000 BTUH
Refrigerant 22
�  High Efficiency

S3359
February, 2006
  Heat Pump Wall-Mount Model Nomenclature
1 These vents are without exhaust capability and may require separate field installed barometric relief elsewhere within the conditioned space.
2 Intake and exhaust can be independently adjusted.
1The low pressure control is auto reset.  It includes a lock-out feature and is resetable from the wall thermostat.  All low pressure controls use
    a timed bypass circuit to prevent nuisance tripping during low temperature start-up.
2The low ambient control includes an 8201-008 (fan relay) and permits cooling operation down to 0oF.
3For use with -A (1-phase) models only and any control module combination.
4The outdoor thermostat is adjustable from 0°F to 50°F.  It is suitable for use as a compressor cut-off thermostat.
Ventilation Options
Heat Pump Control Modules
dellatsnIyrotcaF
edoC
rebmuN
dellatsnIdleiF
traP
rebmuN
noitpircseD
erusserPwoL
lortnoC 1
lortnoCtneibmAwoL
yaleRdna �
tiKtratS �
roodtuO
tatsomrehT �
B 3-HMC �
E 7-HMC �
O 9-HMC � �
Q 41-HMC �
ylnOdellatsnIdleiF 51-CMC �
        SH      38      1               A           05         X               X                X              X                X               B
REVISION  |
MODEL NUMBER |
KW1
0Z - 0KW2
04 - 4KW
05 - 5KW
06 - 6KW
08 - 8KW
09 - 9KW
10 -10KW
20 - 20KW
OUTLET OPTIONS
X - Front (Standard)
COIL OPTIONS
X -Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator3
2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 -  Phenolic Coated Evaporator
     and Condenser3
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige
1 - White
2 - Mesa Tan
4 - Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
8 - Dark Bronze
FILTER OPTIONS
X - 1 inch Fiberglass
     (Standard)
W - 1 inch Washable
P - 2 inch Pleated
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
VENTILATION
OPTIONS
(See Table)
CAPACITY  |
26 - 2 Ton
31 - 2½ Ton